

**Alameda County 2022 Continuum of Care
2022 "Regular" NOFO
Project Rating and Ranking List**

Final 9.26.2022

Rank	Project	Agency	Type of Project	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
Tier 1					
1	Welcome Home Full Consolidation	Alameda County	PSH	\$3,342,116.00	\$3,342,116.00
2	Alameda County Shelter Plus Care - SRA	Alameda County	PSH	\$1,375,520.00	\$4,717,636.00
3	Channing Way Apartments	Bonita House, Inc.	PSH	\$41,933.00	\$4,759,569.00
4	Bessie Coleman Court Permanent Supportive Housing	Cornerstone Community Development	PSH	\$267,166.00	\$5,026,735.00
5	Regent Street	Resources for Community Development	PSH	\$72,317.00	\$5,099,052.00
6	APC Consolidated PSH	Alameda County	PSH	\$411,055.00	\$5,510,107.00
7	COACH Project	City of Berkeley	PSH	\$2,327,914.00	\$7,838,021.00
8	Welcome Home San Leandro	Alameda County	PSH	\$722,928.00	\$8,560,949.00
9	Impact	Abode Services	PSH	\$1,397,584.00	\$9,958,533.00
10	Lorenzo Creek Consolidated	Alameda County	PSH	\$312,153.00	\$10,270,686.00
11	Oakland PATH Re-Housing Initiative	Abode Services	PSH	\$691,973.00	\$10,962,659.00
12	Health, Housing and Integrated Services Network	LifeLong Medical Care	PSH	\$549,672.00	\$11,512,331.00

13	Oakland Homeless Youth Housing Collaborative	City of Oakland	TH	\$713,095.00	\$12,225,426.00
14	APC Multi-Service Center	Alameda County	PSH	\$1,111,092.00	\$13,336,518.00
15	Supportive Housing Collaborative Project	City of Berkeley	PSH	\$3,949,021.00	\$17,285,539.00
16	Alameda County Shelter Plus Care - SRO	Alameda County	PSH	\$670,164.00	\$17,955,703.00
17	Laguna Commons Rental Assistance Program (RAP)	Alameda County Behavioral Health Care Services	PSH	\$184,312.00	\$18,140,015.00
18	Alameda County Shelter Plus Care - TRA	Alameda County	PSH	\$7,234,650.00	\$25,374,665.00
19	Tri-City FESCO Bridgeway Apartments	Alameda County	PSH	\$42,973.00	\$25,417,638.00
20	Peter Babcock House & Redwood Hill	Satellite Affordable Housing Associates	PSH	\$82,947.00	\$25,500,585.00
21	Carmen Avenue Apartments	Alameda County Allied Housing Program	PSH	\$36,166.00	\$25,536,751.00
22	Housing Fast Support Network TH/RRH	City of Oakland	TH/RRH	\$2,448,465.00	\$27,985,216.00
23	North County Homeless Youth Rapid Rehousing	City of Oakland	RRH	\$980,001.00	\$28,965,217.00
24	Alameda County Shelter Plus Care - PRA	Alameda County	PSH	\$479,164.00	\$29,444,381.00
25	North County Family Rapid Rehousing Collaborative	City of Oakland	RRH	\$847,623.00	\$30,292,004.00
26	STAY Well Housing	Abode Services	PSH	\$870,778.00	\$31,162,782.00
27	Concord House	Resources for Community Development	PSH	\$99,943.00	\$31,262,725.00
28	Banyan House Transitional Housing Project	Alameda County	TH	\$81,320.00	\$31,344,045.00

29	Homes for Wellness	Alameda County	PSH	\$977,636.00	\$32,321,681.00
30	Turning Point	Larkin Street Youth Services	TH	\$422,579.00	\$32,744,260.00
31	Alameda County CES	Alameda County	SSO/CE	\$1,038,171.00	\$33,782,431.00
32	Alameda County Domestic Violence SSO CES Project	Cornerstone Community Development	SSO/CE	\$160,137.00	\$33,942,568.00
33	DV CES	Alameda County Health Care Services Agency	SSO/CE	\$921,563.00	\$34,864,131.00
34	InHouse (HMIS)	Alameda County	HMIS	\$391,907.00	\$35,256,038.00
35	Rapid Re-Housing for Transition Age Survivors of Domestic Violence	Ruby's Place	RRH	\$1,000,328.00	\$36,256,366.00
36	Southern Alameda County Housing/Jobs Linkages Program	Alameda County	RRH	\$741,175.00	\$36,997,541.00
Tier 1 Subtotal					\$ 36,997,541.00
Tier 2					
36	Southern Alameda County Housing/Jobs Linkages Program	Alameda County	RRH	\$664,139.00	\$37,661,680.00
37	Rapid Re-Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence Renewal - DV	Ruby's Place	RRH	\$733,164.00	\$38,394,844.00
38	InHouse Expansion (HMIS)	Alameda County	HMIS	\$1,200,000.00	\$39,594,844.00
39	Matilda Cleveland Families in Transition TH/RRH	City of Oakland	TH/RRH	\$542,936.00	\$40,137,780.00

40	Transitional and Rapid Re-Housing for Youth Victims of Domestic Violence	Ruby's Place	TH/RRH	\$975,000.00	\$41,112,780.00
41	Rapid Re-Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence Expansion	Ruby's Place	RRH	\$531,175.00	\$41,643,955.00
42	St. Regis	Alameda County Health Care Services Agency	PSH	\$754,239.00	\$42,398,194.00
Tier 2 Subtotal					\$5,400,653.00
Total CoC NOFO Request					\$42,398,194.00

Total Tier 1	\$36,997,541.00
Total Renewal Projects in Tier 2	\$1,940,239.00
Total New/Expansion Projects in Tier 2	\$1,954,230.00
Total new DV Bonus Projects	\$1,506,175.00
Total Request	\$42,398,194.00

Total Annual Renewal Demand (ARD)	\$38,944,780.00
Tier 1	\$36,997,541.00
ARD in Tier 2	\$1,947,239.00
CoC Bonus	\$1,947,239.00
DV Bonus	\$1,506,175.00
Total Possible NOFO Request	\$42,398,194.00